
 FIXTURES FOR SATURDAY 22 MAY 2021 

RUGBY vs SCOTS, KNOX, RIVERVIEW, TRINITY, BARKER, KINGS, SHORE,  
ST AUGUSTINE’S, ST ALOYSIUS’, OAKHILL & SYDNEY GRAMMAR SCHOOL 

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To 
Venue 

Bus to 
SJC 

Bus to 
Scots Lunch 

1st XV Scots Scots Main 3.15pm   12.00pm 11.30am 
2nd XV Scots Scots Main 2.00pm   12.00pm 11.30am 
3rd XV Riverview 3 SJC No 1 10.00am   11.05am FV 
4th XV Scots 4 Scots Main 12.00pm   9.45am FV 
5th XV Scots 6 Scots Main 9.00am 6.45am 10.15am 1.00pm FV 
6th XV Knox 5 SJC No 1 11.00am   1.00pm FV 
7th XV Scots 7 Scots Main 8.00am 6.45am 10.15am 1.00pm FV 
8th XV Knox 6 SJC No 2  10.00am   1.00pm FV 

9th XV  Scots 8 Parade Ground 6 12.00pm 9.45am  1.15pm FV 

10th XV  Shore 8 Northbridge A 11.00am 9.45am  12.15pm FV 
11th XV  Scots 9 Parade Ground 6 11.00am 9.45am  1.15pm FV 

12/14th XV  Kings 8  SJC No 1 9.00am   1.00pm FV 

13th XV  Trinity 4 SJC No 2 9.00am   1.00pm FV 

16A Scots Scots Main 11.00am   9.45am FV 
16B Scots Parade Ground 8 10.00am 7.45am  11.15am FV 
16C 8-a-side SJC No 4 10.00am    1.00pm FV 
16D Scots Parade Ground 8 8.00am 6.45am 9.15am 1.00pm FV 

16E Scots Parade Ground 8 12.00pm 9.45am  1.15pm FV 

16F Scots Parade Ground 8 11.00am 9.45am  1.15pm FV 

16G Riverview G Riverview 4B 8.00am 7.00am 9.15am 1.00pm FV 
15A Scots Parade Ground 8 1.00pm 11.45am  2.15pm 11.30am 
15B Grammar A SJC No 2 11.00am   1.00pm FV 
15C St Aloysius’ B College Oval  10.00am 7.45am  11.15am FV 
15D St Augustine’s C Pittwater Rugby Pk 4 10.30am 9.15am  11.45pm FV 
15E Oakhill Hermann Oval 11.00am 9.45am  12.15pm FV 

15F St Aloysius’ C College Oval 9.00am 7.45am  11.15am FV 

15G Shore F  SJC No 4 9.00am    1.00pm FV 
14A Scots Parade Ground 7 12.00pm 9.45am  1.15pm FV 

14B Scots Parade Ground 7 11.00am 9.45am  1.15pm FV 

14C St Augustine’s C Pittwater Rugby Pk 3 10.30am 9.15am  11.45am FV 

14D Scots  Parade Ground 7 9.00am 7.45am  11.15am FV 

14E Scots  Parade Ground 7 8.00am 6.45am 9.15am 1.00pm FV 

14F St Augustine’s D Pittwater Rugby Pk 3 11.30am 10.15am  12.45pm FV 

13A Scots Christison Park 3 12.00pm 9.45am  1.15pm FV 

13B Scots Christison Park 3 11.00am 9.45am  1.15pm FV 

13C St Augustine’s D Pittwater Rugby Pk 3 9.30am 8.15am  10.45am FV 

13D Scots Christison Park 3 9.00am 6.45am 10.15am 1.00pm FV 

13E St Aloysius’ B Primrose Park  9.00am 7.45am 10.15am 1.00pm FV 

13F St Augustine’s E Pittwater Rugby Pk 4 11.30am 10.15am  12.45pm FV 

13G Scots  Christison Park 3 8.00am 6.45am 10.15am 1.00pm FV 
 

CROSS COUNTRY 

Host Venue Type Time Bus To 
Venue 

Bus to 
SJC 

Bus to 
Scots Lunch 

Kings Kings Comp’ 4 9.00am 8.15am 10.40am 1.00pm FV 
 



FOOTBALL vs SCOTS 

Team Opposition  Venue Time Bus To 
Venue 

Bus to 
SJC 

Bus to 
Scots 

Lunch 

1st XI Scots SOPAC 11.30am 8.45am  1.30pm Cut 
2nd XI Scots SOPAC 10.00am 8.45am  1.30pm Cut 
3rd XI Scots SOPAC 9.00am 6.45am 10.15am 1.00pm FV 
4th XI Scots St George Field A 8.00am 6.45am 9.15am 1.00pm FV 
16A Scots St George Stadium 8.00am 6.45am 9.15am 1.00pm FV 
16B Scots St George Stadium 10.00am 8.45am  11.15am FV 
16C Scots St George Stadium 12.00pm 10.45am  2.15pm Cut 
15A Scots SOPAC 8.00am 6.45am 10.15am 1.00pm FV 
15B Scots SOPAC: Warm up Track 9.00am 6.45am 10.15am 1.00pm FV 
14A Scots SOPAC 1.15pm 12.00pm  2.30pm Cut 
14B Scots SOPAC: Warm up Track  11.00am 9.45am  12.15pm FV 
13A Scots St George Field A 1.00pm 10.45am  2.15pm Cut 
13B Scots St George Field A 12.00pm 10.45am  2.15pm Cut 

 

DEBATING  

Competition Opposition  Location   Time   
All Teams Internals Classrooms 3.30pm – 5.30pm  

 

TENNIS  

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To 
Scots Lunch 

Age Group Internals  SJC Courts 1 - 8 8.00am – 10.00am 1.00pm FV 
Open & GPS Internals  SJC Courts 1 - 8 10.00am – 12.00pm 1.00pm FV 

 

GOLF 

Venue Time Bus To 
Venue 

Bus to 
SJC 

Bus to 
Scots Lunch 

North Ryde 5.45am – 9.15am 5.45am 8.45am 1.00pm FV 
 

Transport for Saturday 22nd May 
 
Forward Journeys 
 
 

5.45am 
College Rosa from SJC to North Ryde Golf Course 
Golf 
 

6.45am 
College Higer from SJC to The Scots College, Bellevue Hill 
Rugby: 5th, 7th  
 

6.45am 
1 bus (45) from SJC to Centennial Park (drop-off at York Rd gates) 
Rugby: 16D, 14E  
 



6.45am 
1 bus (45) from SJC to Christison Park, Vaucluse 
Rugby: 13D, 13G  
 

6.45am 

1 bus (50) from SJC to SOPAC Athletics Stadium, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Dawn Fraser 
Ave then to SOPAC Athletics Warm Up Track, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Shane Gould 
Ave 
Soccer: 3rd, 15A then 15B  
 

6.45am 
1 bus (30) from SJC to St George Stadium, Bestic St, Rockdale 
Soccer: 4th, 16A  
 

7.00am 
College Yutong from SJC to St Ignatius’ College, Riverview 
Rugby: 16G  
 

7.45am 
1 bus (45) from SJC to Centennial Park (drop-off at York Rd gates) 
Rugby: 16B, 14D  
 

7.45am 
1 bus (38) from SJC to St Aloysius’ College Oval, North Willoughby (drop in McClelland St) 
Rugby: 15C, 15F  
 

7.45am 
College Yutong from SJC to Primrose Park, Young St, Cremorne 
Rugby: 13E  
 

8.15am 
1 bus (18) from SJC to The King’s School, Parramatta 
Cross Country: Senior and Intermediate 
 

8.15am 
1 bus (22) from SJC to Pittwater Rugby Park, Pittwater Rd, Warriewood 
Rugby: 13C  
 

8.45am 

College Higer from SJC to SOPAC Athletics Stadium, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Dawn 
Fraser Ave  
Soccer: 1st, 2nd   
 

8.45am 
College Rosa from SJC to St George Stadium, Bestic St, Rockdale 
Soccer: 16B 
 

9.15am 
1 bus (39) from SJC to Pittwater Rugby Park, Pittwater Rd, Warriewood 
Rugby: 15D, 14C 
 

9.45am 
3 buses (130) from SJC to Centennial Park (drop-off at York Rd gates) 
Rugby: 9th, 11th, 16E, 16F, 14A, 14B 
 

9.45am 
1 bus (27) from SJC to The Scots College, Bellevue Hill 
Rugby: 4th, 16A  
 

9.45am 

1 bus (22) from SJC to Shore Playing Fields, Northbridge 
Rugby: 10th   
 
 



9.45am 
1 bus (20) from SJC to Oakhill College, Old Northern Rd, Castle Hill 
Rugby: 15E  
 

9.45am 
1 bus (42) from SJC to Christison Park, Vaucluse 
Rugby: 13A, 13B  
 

9.45am 

1 bus (15) from SJC to SOPAC Athletics Warm Up Track, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of 
Shane Gould Ave 
Soccer: 14B  
 

10.15am 
1 bus (47) from SJC to Pittwater Rugby Park, Pittwater Rd, Warriewood 
Rugby: 14F, 13F 
 

10.45am 
1 bus (50) from SJC to St George Stadium, Bestic St, Rockdale 
Soccer: 16C, 13A, 13B 
 

11.45am 
College Higer from SJC to Centennial Park (drop-off at York Rd gates) 
Rugby: 15A  
 

12.00pm 
1 bus (50) from SJC to The Scots College, Bellevue Hill 
Rugby: 1st, 2nd  
 

12.00pm 

1 bus (15) from SJC to SOPAC Athletics Stadium, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Dawn Fraser 
Ave  
Soccer: 14A 
 

1.00pm 

7 buses (340) from SJC to The Scots College, Bellevue Hill 
Rugby: 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th, 12th, 13th, 14th, 16C, 16D, 16G, 15B, 15G, 14E, 13D, 13E, 13G 
Soccer: 3rd, 4th, 16A, 15A, 15B 
Cross Country 
Tennis 
Golf 

 
 
Transfer Journeys 
 
 

10.45am 
1 bus (22) from Pittwater Rugby Park, Pittwater Rd, Warriewood to The Scots College 
Rugby: 13C  
 

11.05am 
College Yutong from SJC Ovals Everard St Gate to The Scots College 
Rugby: 3rd  (some 4th) 
 

11.15am 
College Rosa from St George Stadium, Bestic St, Rockdale to The Scots College 
Soccer: 16B 
 

11.15am 
1 bus (45) from Centennial Park (Pick-up at York Rd gates) to The Scots College 
Rugby: 16B, 14D  
 



11.15am 

1 bus (38) from St Aloysius’ College Oval, North Willoughby (Pick-up McClelland St) to The 
Scots College 
Rugby: 15C, 15F  
 

11.45am 
1 bus (38) from Pittwater Rugby Park, Pittwater Rd, Warriewood to The Scots College 
Rugby: 15D, 14C 
 

12.15pm 

1 bus (15) from SOPAC Athletics Warm Up Track, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Shane 
Gould Ave to The Scots College 
Soccer: 14B  
 

12.15pm 
1 bus (22) from Shore Playing Fields, Northbridge to The Scots College 
Rugby: 10th   
 

12.15pm 
1 bus (20) from Oakhill College, Old Northern Rd, Castle Hill to The Scots College 
Rugby: 15E  
 

12.45pm 
1 bus (47) from Pittwater Rugby Park, Pittwater Rd, Warriewood to The Scots College 
Rugby: 14F, 13F  
 

1.15pm 
1 bus (45) from Christison Park, Vaucluse to The Scots College 
Rugby: 13A, 13B  
 

1.15pm 
3 buses (130) from Centennial Park (Pick-up at York Rd gates) to The Scots College 
Rugby: 9th, 11th, 16E, 16F, 14A, 14B 
 

1.30pm 

College Yutong from SOPAC Athletics Stadium, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Dawn 
Fraser Ave to The Scots College 
Soccer: 1st, 2nd   
 

2.15pm 
1 bus (50) from St George Stadium, Bestic St, Rockdale to The Scots College 
Soccer: 16C, 13A, 13B 
 

2.15pm 
College Higer from Centennial Park (Pick-up at York Rd gates) to The Scots College 
Rugby: 15A  
 

2.30pm 

College Rosa from SOPAC Athletics Stadium, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Dawn Fraser 
Ave to The Scots College 
Soccer: 14A 
 

 
Return Journeys 
 
 

8.30am 
College Rosa from North Ryde Golf Course to SJC 
Golf 
 

9.15am 
1 bus (45) from Centennial Park (Pick-up at York Rd gates) to SJC 
Rugby: 16D, 14E  
 



9.15am 
College Yutong from SJC to St Ignatius’ College, Riverview to SJC 
Rugby: 16G  
 

9.15am 
1 bus (30) from St George Stadium, Bestic St, Rockdale to SJC 
Soccer: 4th, 16A  
 

10.15am 
College Higer from The Scots College, Bellevue Hill to SJC 
Rugby: 5th, 7th  
 

10.15am 
1 bus (45) from Christison Park, Vaucluse to SJC 
Rugby: 13D, 13G  
 

10.15am 
College Yutong from Primrose Park, Young St, Cremorne to SJC 
Rugby: 13E  
 

10.15am 

1 bus from SOPAC Athletics Stadium, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Dawn Fraser Ave then 
to SOPAC Athletics Warm Up Track, Edwin Flack Ave near corner of Shane Gould Ave then 
to SJC 
Soccer: 3rd, 15A then 15B  
 

10.40am 
1 bus (18) from The King’s School, Parramatta to SJC 
Cross Country: Senior and Intermediate 
 

4.50pm 
14 buses plus College Higer from corner of New South Head Rd and Cranbrook Lane, 
Bellevue Hill to SJC (drop in Mary St) 
 

5.20pm 
College Yutong from The Scots College to SJC 
Rugby: 1st, 2nd  
 

 
MEALS 

 
6.15am Early Breakfast (Continental) for 115 
 
Rugby 
11.30am Lunch (Salad Bar & grilled chicken) in Y9 Ref for 50  -  1st, 2nd, 15A 

Soccer 
8.30am  Cut Lunch and Drink for 26 – 1st & 2nd  

10.30am Cut Lunch and Drink for 26 – 13A, 13B  

10.30am Cut Lunch and Drink for 13 – 16C  

11.45am Cut Lunch and Drink for 13 – 14A  

Cross Country 
8.00am  Bottle of Water + Mars Bar for 18 
Golf 
9.00am  Hot Breakfast for 8 in Y9 Ref 
 

 
Lunch –  12:00pm – 2:00pm -   Food Van at The Scots College  


